
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DA TE: 06/26/17 

AGENDA ITEM: 
Professional Serv ices Agreement Supplemental #3 with James G Murphy Co fo r Auctioneering 
Services 
PREPARED BY: DIRECTOR APPROVAL: 

Tonya Miranda, Administrat ive Services Manager 

Jv DEPARTMENT: 
Public Works, Fleet 

ATTACHMENTS: I 

Profess ional Serv ices Agreement Suppl emental #3 - Extension 

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT: 

SUMMARY: 

In 201 2, the contract fo r auctioneering services fo r surp lus vehicles and equipment was bid and 
awarded to James G. Murphy Co and the City has exercised the option to renew each annual term 
since then. The contract can be renewed for up to five additional years. 

We propose extending the contract for the final two annual periods subject to a ll existing terms, 
condit ions, and specifications. The extension would be retroactive to March 9, 201 6 and expire on 
March 9, 2018. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
Staff recommend s that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the Profess ional Serv ices 
Agreement Supplementa l #3 w ith James G Murphy Co. to prov ide auctioneering serv ices. 

Item 5 - 1



SUPPLEMENTAL - EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. 3 
TO AUCTION SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

CITY OF MARYSVILLE 
AND JAMES G MURPHY, CO 

FOR AUCTION SERVICES 

This Supplemental Extension Agreement No. 3 is made and entered into on the 3 ( day 
of ~~ M( , 2017, ("Agreement' ) is made and entered into by and between the City of 
Marysville, a Washington State municipal corporation ("City" or "Marysville"), and James G 
Murphy, Co. a Washington Corporation ("Auctioneer"). 

WITNESSETH THAT: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an Agreement to provide the 
City with Auction Services said Agreement being dated March 26, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to extend the Agreement pursuant to paragraph 111.1 
TERM for two additional years for the term commencing on March 9, 2016 and terminating at 
midnight March 9, 2018. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants and 
performance contained herein or attached and incorporated , and made a part hereof, the parties 
hereto agree as follows: 

Each and every provision of the Original Agreement for Professional Services dated 
March 26, 2012, as well as all terms, conditions and provisions of Supplemental Extension 
Amendments No. I and 2, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified in the 
following sections: 

I. Pursuant to Article III of the Original Agreement, "TERM", the parties agree to 
extend the term of the agreement for two additional years commencing on March 9, 2016 and 
terminating at midnight March 9, 2018. 

2. Pursuant to Article V of the Original Agreement "GENERAL", the parties agree 
that notices to the City shall be sent to the following contact person and address: 

Tonya Miranda 
City of Marysville 
Department of Public Works 
80 Columbia A venue 
Marysville, WA 98270 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this SUPPLEMENTAL­
EXTENSJON AGREEMENT NO. 3 as of the day and year first above written. 

Auction Services Sup - Extension No 3 Page I of I 
M-12-025/ PSA Auction Services Sup - Extension No 3 

Item 5 - 2



CITY OF MARYSVILLE 

By~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Jon Nehring , Mayor 

Approved as to form: 

Jon Walker, City Attorney 

Auction Services Sup - Extension No 3 Page 1 of 1 
M-12-025/ PSA Auction Services Sup - Ex tens ion No 3 

ST/ AUTHENTICATED: 

April O' Brien, Deputy City Clerk 

Item 5 - 3




